

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Edmonds to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 400 by Senator Hewitt

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 8, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety and on page 9, delete lines 1 and 2 in their
3 entirety and at the beginning of line 3, delete "Redemption Fund."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 13, delete lines 25 through 27 in their entirety and insert "**account. Funding**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 18, line 9, after "legislature." delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 10
8 through 12 in their entirety, and at the beginning of line 13, delete "Environmental Trust
9 **Account.**"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 26, line 19, after "**account.**" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 20 through
12 23 in their entirety, and insert "**Funding deposited into the**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 32, line 19, after "**account.**" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 20
15 through 22 in their entirety

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 47, delete lines 17 and 18 in their entirety and insert "(2) Any surplus monies
18 remaining to"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 47, delete lines 23 through 25 in their entirety